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tH& surprise answer, las sog-
>d by the above cartooft . ;

^' (Answerstomorrow

HIATUS
3hf keep from others-̂ - H
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a

r rienas may cau * uur&uay «

iiiSffl-tSM (Kuhn)
BOYER — On the 12th inat f HAMAVM.
: (nee Brown) widow of Harry Bi Boyer,

of 27 E. Locust St., Fleetwood, age 80
; - years. , "r • "'••>:•,-.; >•••;•;• ^ ' c ^ ' v h • • / - •

" Funeral services Thursday i p. m. in
the Stump Funeral Home;, 117iw. Main
StJ, Fleetwood. Interment m Fleet-
Wood Cemetery. Friends njkty call
Wednesday 7 to 8:30 p;fii. The family

• requests cootrihutions b« sent to the
Memorial Fund of Emmanuel United
Methodist Church, Fleetwood, if de-

-y ':',•' s- - ' •--- : ' : -:':-' (M4e A;;stump")

STATE HIGHWAY FUND
— Cash Balance 1/1/78....

Receipts; State Motor Li-
cense Grant ..... ..;,.,.,......

Interest......,.....!.,.. ...... v....
Expenditures: Highways

(State Fund)., ........ ........
ash Balance 12/31/78. ..... v

SPECIAL R E V E N U E
FUNDS — Cash Balance

CAliLAGHAN — On the 10th inst.,
JAMES H,, husband of Gertrude W..
(nee Wolf) Callaghan of 161̂  Alsace
Rd.,age87years. ;: ;.,,, \- &\ •: • •

Services from Cramp iFunerat
Home, 934 Centre Aye., Wednesday at
Hi a«m. Interment In; Charles ,Evans
Cemetery/ Friends may call! Wednes-
day fr6nvlO to 11 a.m,*

i ".^'v • •TV. / . • : ; . ' • v :V :, -;.v (Cramp)

GEHRIS — On the Ipth inst. JOHN H.
GEHRIS of 630 N, 10th St , age 63'

Services from Whelan & Fleisch-
mann Funeral Home, 444 N:. 9th St.,
Wednesday at 10:30 a.m. Interment in
Maiden Cteek Cemetery. Friends may
call Tuesday 7 to 8:30 p.m. !

i • - . (Whelan&Flei^chmann)

GIBSON — On the llth inst ERNEST R.
widower of Amelia M. (nee Fyitr) Gib-
son of 228 Bt»ott.Estates, Birdsbpro,

'• ageSSyears..;.<..,C'-,.: • ' I •';-v:'c-.:.
Graveside services in Charles Evans

« Cemetery, Thursday at 10 a.m.-
" , :*••>'&*< •*• t • " • ' ^ . v (Auman)

GRAXBILL ~ On the iSth inst: JOHN U.,
widower of Maude (nee Zubef) Gray-
Mi, 6T34I Indian Manor Dr., Leesport,
age79years. 1

Services from the Mukins Funeral
Hoa^, 4914 Kutztown Rd., TempleKon
Friday at 10a.m. Interment in Laurel-

" dale Cemetery. No visitation Thursday
evening. Contributions m ay be m ade to
the Leesport Arfitmlance Assn.

- (Harry Milkins)

leceipts: Taxes. .......... .....
N0B*Revemie Receipts.,,,,.

xpenditures: Govern-
mental... ...... ,.„........,....,

Expenditures: Non-Gov-
ernmental ............. .........
ash Balance 12/31/78... . ...
PUBLIC UTILITY FUNDS
ash Balance 1/1/78,. ..',..„'.
wer Billings...... .............

Interest. ....... . ..... .. ....... .....
Assessments andLiens ..... ;
Miscellaneous Revenue

Receipts ..... .,............;...»
Governmental Expenses, ..«
Authority Rentals....... .......
Cash Balance 12/31/78.......
TITLE II — ANTI-RECES-

SION FUND — Cash Bal.
1/1/78................ .,..vv.......

Federal Grant., ..'...:..... ......
Expenditures: Public

Transportation...............
Cah Balance 12/31/78,..,;...,
FEDERAL R E V E N U Ep :•:.:•' FUND
Cash;Balance 1/1/78..L,....
Receipts: Interest...-. ..... ..
Federal Grants..... ..... .......
Expenditures: Public

Safety...................... ......
Public Transportation.. .....
General Government... .....
General Recreation..........
Cash Balance 12/31/78.. . . ...
CASH BALANCE - ALL

FUNDS...,....,..../...., ......
Assessed valuation of tax-

able Township Real Es-
tate....... '.:.....,:.:..•.;.....„

PUBLISHED IN ACCORD/
SEC. 547: 53 PS 655

Maude B, Gerhan, Chair
Herman S. Sheidy , Secre
Ellwood W. Snyder
Township Auditors

1
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Brooki^tateSi fiirdsboro. ;
^ fiarold C.

f^iPii"-•-and; • nger will officiate in the
(tf Joseph Ar- Charles l Eyails^ Cemetery.
l̂lS^ .̂yj] Theb... C* Auman Inc. is in;.
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Anthbny ^ Gib80^as4ead on arrival

Sunday Afternoon in the St.
HosephHospital

Born in

she resided for the past six
months/;: "\,

Services:wlll be held Satur-
day at l;p;m. in the Burkey &
Spachit Furieral/Hgme, Ham-
J)iur|, ihe Rfev. JoteW* Kam-
jrii^^ officiating. Biirial will
be made in St. John's Ceme-
tery, Hamburg, , V:

Isabel V.
Isabel V. Badingerv6^ of 37

AldM Ave., Stony Creek
Mills, died early this morning
in the St, Joseph Hospital,
where she was a patient since
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i he was
employed as a salesman pri-
or to retiring.; , ^

His wife Amelia M. (Fritz)
Gibson preceded him in death'

fiere:are no immediate
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iofessibnel services.
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.
: The wife of Christian J.
Badinger, she was born in
Union County, a daughter of
the late Simon and Cora
(Shatter) Bingaman. | j

Surviving in addition to her
husband are two sons, Donald,
R., Reading E.D. 7, and 6er-
aid J., Birdsboro R.D. 2; °a
daughter/Barbara A., wife of
Joseph Levengood, North
Lauderdale, Fla.; 11 grand-
children and one great-grand-
son. • . ' . ' " ; . • ; • / ' • • :•;•; ::_,-v ; ' : : ' - : : ,

Also four brothers: Earl
Bingaman, Readiiig, and
Fred Bingaman,, Everett
Bingaman and Daniel Bing-
amari, all of Union Coiinty,
and a sister, Gladys, widow of
Floyd Harvey, Union County,
- Services will be held
Friday at 10 a.m. in the

Funeral Home, the
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This is to certify that this is a true copy of the record which is on file in the Pennsylvania Division of Vital Records in accordance
with Act 66, P.L. 304, approved by the General Assembly, June 29, 1953.

WARNING: It is illegal to duplicate this copy by photostat or photograph.

Robert S. (Zimmerman, Jr., MPH
Secretary of Health

No.

Charles Hardester
State Registrar

JUL 16 2002
Date

•'. , •
' • • . . ' Hi . , . . . . .

:', '

,; % .,. -Sj

s -.

:i.,:\;:»ou;<i:.vLVM Or ruHH.ii!,.-; .
Dtr-'ARTMEMT OF :iil?U.TH

VITAL, STATISTIC?
PRIMARY
DIST. NO.

IV ~DEATH
\\o
I IN:

RsrJ?,_
c. If de*:h did not occur in city

or borough, give r.ari£ of io*'«*Hip
(Do v.ot use R.O or Bat Nunbcr)

UUr' C O R O N E R ' S C E R T I F I C A T E - : OF D E A T H

7 ftw! P *; <' v I y O / v

t \\J\t IKK WS«T rv.L' IK t>W* E1IBBI«W Ĵ

I '" S'"̂ ***! Coromn-.iity General Hospital
or Sostifution (If not in ho.'pital, give street address)

|J4. NAME OF a. (Firat)

{j DECEASED
ffio«Lsusra<3 Amalia.-

b. (Middle)

6. >*KERE DID

DECEASED
ACTUALLY

UVE?

JEfiuiHU_

c. DH deceased live in a towiuMp:

I—1 Yes, deceased lived in _-> ---.

b. County _ [55 No> deceased lived within actual limits of . ——j^,^gv^-^.-^.g-.

DATE (Mctnth) (Day) (Year)

pglrH .A.c?6 f ^ -M73
o8/lM-/73

__. city of borougb.

7. SEX e. RACE ras. MARRIE:O ra NEVER MARRIED [~j

WIDOWED DIVORCED

112. USUAL OCCUPATION (even if retired)

Furrier

13. SOCIAL SECURITY NO.

021-24-7002

'. DATE OF 3IRTH JTl. AGE (In years I If under 1 yi;ar

._a/.2/ss_
lost birthday)

.BJi-

Mooihsi S D:iys

14. BIRTHF'LACE (State or foreign couotry)

Penna.

If under 24 hours
Hours Min.

55. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY?

. U .S .A.

'

•

16. FULL NAME OF SPOUSE 17. MOTHER'S MAIOEM NAME

18. FATHER'S NAME

Jacob Fritz

IS. a. INFORMANT'S NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE - . . . . . . .;

Mrs.' Lawrence jpotts, 33 Kings Blvd., Shillington
MEDICAL CERTiF ICATION Pa. 19607 /

I 20. CAUSE OF DEATH: Enter only one cause per line for (a) (b) a (c). Great Nl(

19. b. RELATIONSiHIP. RE

I. a.

ii b.

II.Other Significant Conditions 21. V(AS AUTOPSY
F'ERFORMEDT

Yea £3 No CS
22. a. MANNER Or DEATH

22. d. INJURY OCCURRED
Wnile at i—i Not while i—i
work I I at work 1—1

22. b. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED ,. c. TIME
OF «.

INJURY E. T.

Hour Month Year

22. e. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, farm,
factory, street, etc.)

22. f. CITY, BOROUGH, TOWNSHIP COUNTY

23. Ihere^by certify that investigation of the death of the above named deceased resulted 'a the findings here stated, and that time of death is estinwed as

/ J / » M ] - E. p T. ontthe date stat&l aboTe.

a. Signature of coroner /^M/!^^//Vvvil/1yb^^fe^'^^>^f!lj4l^-^'"-/"3 " *Tri 5 l\i\ c. Dote signed 0 / I V>

24. a. BURIAL jg]
CREMATION Q

REMOVAL E3

E5. DATE REC'D BY. REG.

24. b. DATE

8/17/73

(24. c. NAME OFSEMETERY OR CREMATORY

^frarlss..Evans..

24. d. LOCATION (City, Boro., lVi>., «( County) (State)v

j27. SIGN/cTURE

JjZl̂ l̂i

Read in,g Berks Pa.
OF FU,.NgRAL DIRECTOR

W ¥



This is to certify that this is a true copy of the record which is on file in the Pennsylvania Division of Vital Records in accordance
with Act 66, P.L. 304, approved by the General Assembly, June 29, 1953.

WARNING: It is illegal to duplicate this copy by photostat or photograph.

Robert S.<ZiWtiernian, Jr., MPH
Secretary of Health

2029902
No.

Charles Hardester
State Registrar

jo1.1 s
Date

LOCAL. NBC. HO.

PRIMARY
0«ST. NO,

0 (j>'

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
; VITAL STATISTICS

CORONER'S CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

v, ,,;.
'W V*1 S,

t. DEATH
OCCURRED
Mb

•. OwSy

Berks

b. Chy «r bc»t<Hig*

Reading
c. H aha* *y CM MO. i. city

M MMMMflk* £IVC MMMt Of WMinMHUp - f

(D* aac a«* ».D. at Ba* Haatnr)

I *"L"»^ri St. Joseph fiospital - D.O.A.
1 •« HM^MM .

4. NAME OF
DECEASED

«. WHERE DIO
DECEASED
ACJUALLY

UVET

7. SEX

M

Ernest

2. DECEASED'S a. Sued addle**. R.D., *f &•• N»»Wi
MAILJNO ; , I
AOORCM 228 Brook Estates^ _i i

' k. ft* Office. Suu tad Z* Codr '

Birdsboiro, Pa. 19508
S. VETERAN V«« f]i N. Q

a. Vkick Wa» • | e^ Sm«l N«_

k. (Middle) t. (La««> ». DATE (Moxk) <£)«,.) <Y««») '

R. Gibson ^rM February 11, 1979
0 . c. Did dccc«««d live M * towaskip?

Pa n •a. Scat* , ,« . LJ Y»», 4*«-»«**d lived *• _1 ^ *«*^^»Vip

k c««r/ Berks , PH N« d«««d u«j .kki. ̂ — i u-i.. ̂  . Birdsboro" rk,«w-_w

a. RACE s.
4 White

12. USUAL OCCUPATION (««• U mired)

Salesman
1ft. FULL NAME OF SPOUSE

Amelia

MARRIED r~\R MARRIED P"

WIDOWED {3 DIVORCED [̂

13. SOCIAL SECURITY NO. 1

288-09-9738

10. DA IE OF BIRTH . 1.AOE(Uye*» K nad« 1 yew U aadec 14 kowa

6X6/90 Ug£""-T) M«ka Day. »«.. kSa.

4. BIRTHPLACE (Scale <x focei(a couauy) IS. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 1

Indiana ! U.S.A.
17. MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME

M. Fritz . Unkwnon
18. FATHER'S NAME , 19. «. INFORMANT'S NAME. ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE

Unknown Mrs. Dorothy Conroy, Friend, Box 197, R. D. fr2

M E D I C A L C E R T I F I C A T I O N Birdsboro, Pa. iflSbS ' ̂ Vriend""
-»n r -AlfCC riC nCATW- Fntar nnlu nna <-»n<* nar Una Inr I >1 Jhl X. lf\I

I. a.

H.OttMTSIgnKl londttiofM

22. «. MANNER OF DEATH

f >'ta/G&r*/i <C*ist**AU_

21 ' W A S AUTOPSY

22. b. OSSCHIBE HO>« INJURY OCCURRED 22. c. TIME
OF _

INJURY E T.
122. d. INJURY OCCURRED 22. «. PLACE OF INJURY («.J., k«»«, f*m.

**«*< etc.) -
22. 1. CITY. BOROUGH. TOWNSHIP

23. I knJtf ctBiff tkal i»re«u««uaa W the deatk at ike above a«ai»d deceased te»l<ed U tke liadUft koe ««j«-J, MM! tkfct (UM of a<uk t> r»tuu><tj •«

24. •. BURIAL Q
CREMATION
Rta«OVAL

. DATE REC*D BY REG'.

24. b. DATE

2/15/79

24. c. NAME OF CEMETERY OR CREMATORY

Charles Evans Cemetery

X [27. SIGNAT
Theo.

-~_4 __ ' r—
^

24 a. LOCATION (Ciiy, Boca., Twp., ft Coooiy) (S<

eading, Berks Co., Pa.

__ . ,
enn St., Reading, Pa.

19601



This is to certify that this is a true copy of the record which is on file in the Pennsylvania Division of Viral Records in accordance
with Act 66, P.L. 304, approved by the General Assembly, June 29, 1953.

WARNING: It is illegal to duplicate this copy by photostat or photograph.

Calvin B. Johnson, M.D., M.P.H.
Secretary of Health

•'--, , ••;

No.

Charles Hardester
State Registrar

AUG 1 7
Date

.•fVi- {. •:'< ^.feVV^

n ĵr
i ' • ' - ' :
: -i.

^

[K|ii|
VttAt IIAtHIK.*

COKOHEK'S CCRTICICATe OF D E A T H
l.OCATM

Berks
C*f w (*>•••*

Reading
«5ec*AMa»'i
WUUIW
AOOMM 228 Brook Estates

**••«••«• fed*
WP VPPMW||̂ t •^Vp4MK ••

It. r«M OMw. »UM MUl 1% O4r i

. Birdsboro, Pa. 19508
St. Joseph Hospital - D.O.A. I, WTEMAM ^n N.

Ernest
k (U-UU)

R. . Gibson February 11, 1979

*.*»

WO.

Pa.
Berks

Q T«».
(9 M«, Bi'rd$T>oro

White
•. HUHHITO Q Hevcn MAm>4to

H3

10. DATE OF BIRTH

6/6/90 I'*•»•"
_L

2 4 1

tt. UMML QCCVMtWN (»• M —WO
Salesman

it. SOCIAL sccwmrv MO.
288-09-9738

U. BIKTHPLACC (Suu « l««it« cinnj)

Indiana *
It CITIZtM OF BKAT COUMTftYt

U.S.A.
«4- run. MM* or WOUH: IT. MOTHCN'S MAIOCM NAME

Aaelia M. Fritz Unkwnon
18.'•. INFORMANT'S NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE
Mrs, Dorothy Conroy, Friend, Box 197, R. D. *2Unknown

MEDICAL CERTIFICATION Birdsboro, Pa.
: Cntw emSy on* UUM p»r (In* tor (•) (b) & (c).

!.».'

XL «. M_ACC OP INJURY (» » , UIM, im . I. CITY. BOnOUOH, TOWNSHIP

T,, Ml *»4M» MM** •**«

£t»tAZ£*+^ $^- /<
/v, ^.

k AAlni. >"'/D.« .i««a /^ ,/7^
M. •. •WMAt, O 24. c. NAME Or CEMETERY On CRfMATOWY 24 J. LOCATION <Gi«T. Ban.. T.p.. ft Comm-fl

eading, Berks Co. , Pa.



Ajril M, 1979

NAME

ADDRESS

DIED

T A X A C C O U N T

Ernest R. Oibion

Birdiboro

2-11-79

EXR. or ADMR. c/o Robert Auchenbach, Esq.

ADDRESS 50 N. Fifth Stfeet, Re*din«, P«. 19601

VOL. T2S PAGE f3-af

APP. FILED not filed

REALTY

PERSONALTY

TOTAL

DEDUCTIONS

CLEAR VALUE

TAX RATE .15*

REBATE

PENALTY

AMOUNT DUE 65«69 o/c

700.00
239.01 dfrd

461.00

69.15 Tax
3.46 Reb.

65.69

'''*'""' '"̂ >S?y'-' -:: '•



r r ~i

MP COMMONVTCA^^
yfi^-^ff^^
OmCUU. RECEIPT'PENNSYLVANIA INHERITANCE AND EITA

RECEIVED.
, repreienllng Pennsylvania Inheritance or
. Eitote Tox dui from the following eitate:

"dollon

m•

Fromi

Addrell. *> u.

9mi\ni, Pi i

File No._fcJMII— Dole of r>-"'k 1-JUrTt

Dole of Poymenl April Mf 11TF

Nfeme of Decedent.

County. ••KM

Rtmark,, TXS

2% Tax on $

6% Tax on S

15% Tax on t 4Q..OD

% Tax on $.

NOTIi Thle TrleKotW Heoelet to be retrtwd for tu«H purpoMt.

NOT& In occ*ofli<t Hit lran«l«f Inharllonct lox on futurt mlalti, prior to Iht dialh d Iht lilt
tenant or tanant lor ytari, « tvldtnwd by Ihli rtctlpl, II It undtrilood thai Iht Cammanwtallh ihall
not bt prtdixttd or utvanltd Irom htrtwltr oiitiilng additional Inhtrllanct Ion ol Iht dtolh ol Iht
life Mnonl or Unonl lor ytflri whtntvtr II opptari thai luth oddlllonal Ian may bt Itgolly dui and
«oHoellbl«torflnyr»»i«nwhoHot»tr.

Eitale Tax, Act of
May 7. 1927

TOTAL TAX CREDIT
Leu five percentum of lax If
paid within three monthi after

dale of death
Plus Interest ol the rale of

% from ______________

lo '

TOTAL AMOUNT PAID

Received by

1
V',j

:--!' \

i

w

L L J



ffi

-Jt??-

W:,

'/-' - -"

i'K

,.. County

RESIDENT INHERITANCE TAX APPRAISEMENT

Estate of

J*JW}J».t.Jk..&)Mlff»
Deceased.

Late of

.'?-*f..4.?.̂ 9?.9.....,,,............

Date of Death, ffifcrP&r.?.?

Appraisement Docket Vol., .f"

Page, No.

Ftfed In Register's Office, .?-?. I9..?.?

Amount of tax due, $..,

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Received,

Examined and Approved,

Wrote about Appraisement,

Appeal from Appraisement,

Entered and charged,

>;•'•.$:

'•*•'.:

li • : •'•;m
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REV-457 (1-7*)
DEPARTMENT OP REVENUE

BUAEAU OP FIELD OPERATIONS
P.O. BOX 2970

HARRIS8URQ. PENNA. 1710S

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.
RESIDENT INHERITANCE TAX

APPRAISEMENT

Whereas. Gibson. Krnest !;. late of
in the County of Hprks
tVift 9th

Commonwealti
Hav nf Kebrunrv 1<J 79

subject to Inheritance Tax under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;
Therefore, I, _ JnUfiillft. R« Mfldenford . anaporaise

having been designated to make a fair and conscionable appraisement of the said esta
value of all annuities and life estates growing out of said estate, hereby file the follow

In tht tvtnt that my future Inttrtit In thli titatt Ii trani'trrid In poiwiilon or tnloymtnt to collattri
of any titatt (or ll(t or (or yttri, tht Commonwealth htrtby exprtiily rturvtl tht right to appralie and alien tr
ratt on any such futurt Inttrtit.

DATE

COUNT'

04-^7- < 9

/ Uoi-ks
FILE NO. 06-79.046S

Birdsboro
i of Pennsylvania, having died on
, seized and possessed of an estate

r duly appointed according to law,
te, and to assess and fix the cosh
ring appraisement:

htlri of tht dtctdtnt after tht expiration j
anilar Inhtrltanct taxes at tht lawful collateral

DESCRIPTION OF ASSET

muus ̂ 'a

(..s per RC^ 519)

VALUES

Have been duly sworn according to law, I do hereby certify that the above appraisement is made in
ur!»tl **«» 1**" «« *Vi(« 9th Axil nf Mav . . I

"jP.^jLtVi /T- )7)idll*Ji*J

ApprAisciinent
Made for Inheritance \x Purposes

'

$

700 Qfl

i

:onformity
19 -33-.

*-"r 7" '1 Appr.lwr |
777 Court Street / [
RcadinK, 19601

Numbtr andUtr«at)

(Port Office)

!

" j



3

1. Sale. To sell real or personal property at

public or private sale upon such terms, including terras of

credit, and conditions as may be proper under the circumstances.

2t Investment. To hold, retain, invest and

reinvest in any form of property without being limited to trust ,

investments prescribed by law and without regard for any principle

of diversification.

3. Distribution. To make distribution in cash

or in kind, or partly in each.

4. Bond. To serve hereunder without being

required to post bond or other security in any jurisdiction for

the faithful performance of fiduciary duties.

E. Appointment of Executor.

I appoint American Bank and Trust Co. of Pa.,

Reading, Pennsylvania, Executor of this my Will.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my

name and affixed my seal this 2.O^.day of Novewv loeV- , A.D.

1975.

(Z'^KtdS' /\, Sealed, Published and Declared by the said

ERNEST R. GIBSON to be his Last Will in the presence of us, who

at his request and in his presence and in the presence of each

other, subscribed our names as witnesses:

- 2 -



WILL OF

ERNEST R. GIBSON

I, ERNEST R. GIBSON, of the City of Reading, Berks

County, Pennsylvania, hereby revoke all prior Wills and Codicils

and'declare this to be my Will. ' >; ̂ :;,

I. DISPOSITIVE PROVISIONS -; t<j\

I give all of my property, of whatever kind and

wherever situate, unto Dorothy M. Conroy, of Daniel Boone Road,

Exeter Township, Berks County, Pennsylvania.

II. ADMINISTRATIVE PROVISIONS

A. Funeral and Burial.

I direct that Theo. C. Auman, Inc. shall conduct

my funeral service and that my remains shall be buried in

Charles Evans Cemetery beside the grave of my late wife, Amelia

Gibson. I further direct that my funeral and burial expenses

be paid from my estate as soon as convenient after my death.

B. Death Taxes.

All estate, inheritance and other death taxes

imposed by reason of my death shall be paid at such time or

times as my Executor deems proper from the residue of my estate

without right of contribution or reimbursement.

C. Protective Provision.

No interest hereunder shall be assignable by the

beneficiary or available to anyone having a claim 'against the

beneficiary.

D. Powers of Executor.
•

In addition to powers granted by law and not by

way of limitation, my Executor shall have the following powers

exercisable without court approval until final distribution.
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Will
Administration

IK THE

MATTER OF THE APPRAISEMENT

or THE

ESTATE OF

.ERNEST. R..CIBSON.
Deceased

Late of ..

County o f . . Berks

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

REPORT AND APPRAISAL
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^RESIDENT DECEDENT DEBTS AND DEDUCTIONS CLAIMED
NOTE: Lilt tint five itemi In the ipacti 10 provlded.iobMrve notationi thereon, and initructioni.

DEBT OR CLAIM NATURE OF SAME AMOUNT

OTHER DEBTS AND CLAIMS

Funeral expeniei paid

Family exemption (will not be allowed unleu
decedent \iltd residing with a tpouat or children.) .

Fiduciary commlulon •

(•; See Note below

Bank of Pennsylvania
(decedent's loan)

Total

» 0

0
20
SO

0

169

$239

00

00
00
00

00

00

00

THIS com
REGISTER 0
f

MN
NLY

j i

:-m

' '•-1

+-m

A
;.a

Ki
iipi

Note: The eitate agrees to advise the Register of Willi if the amount actually paid in Mttlement of any fee, commlulon or debt li (rtattr
or leu than the estimated amount claimed and allowed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .

. A . day of •. . . ........ 19.79

• Read|pE. Berks County, Pi.
My Commission Expires Oct. 2, 1982

Sole Beneficiary
R... JO,...#2...Box. 19.7

(Strut Ntimktr)

Birdsboro, PA 19508
(City or Tnini aiiiStatt) ""•••'•••••

HavinK been duly sworn_accoiding to law,! do heitby certify that the above upptaitement is made in conformity with law on this

In the event that any future Interest In thii eitate Is transferred in posienion or enjoyment to collateral helnfU tht decedent after tht
expiration of any eMate for life or for years, the Commonwealth hereby expressly reserves the right to appraised aaseas transfer Inheri-
tance taxes at the lawful collateral rate on any such future interest.

; REPORT OF THE REGISTER OF WILLS
I, the undersigned duly elected Register of Wills in and for County, Pennsylvania, do respectfully

report that I have allowed debts and deductions in the amounts claimed by de|K>nent, except as to those items Where a/greater or lesser amount
te set forth In the last column to the right In said schedule above, which greater or lesser amoun^retresents thetujn ajlowed as a^ed^ftlon. j

_j
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ill

HIS
* •' /;..:Ov;-v.';V:V ': '

Jointly Held Property -''-J ''"•'' ' ' '

None " • ' • u

Transfer within TWO YEARS Prior to Death

None

Estimated *
Value gj

1 .

That at the time of death there wai no safe deposit box registered ih decedent'! individual name, or jointly with, or as agent or deputy of
another, or in deeedent'a individual name, with right of access by another ai agent or deputy, with the exception of the following:—

NAME AND ADDRESS OF HANK OR OTHER INSTITUTION
IN WHICH DECEDENT RENTED A SAFE DEPOSIT BOX

None

THIS SAFE DEPOSIT BOX RENTED
IN NAME OR NAMES OF

'

RELATIONSHIP OF JOINT
HOLDERS TO DECEDENT

BENEFICIARIES

BENEFICIARIES AND ADDRESSES
(State full name* of all and their addreuei who have
an InUreat, vested, contingent or otherwise, in estate. )

TVi-rntriv M Pnnrnv

R. n. #2, Rnv 197

Blrdsboro. PA 19508

-

RELATIONSHIP
( I f step-children or
illegitimate children

are involved, set
forth this fact.)

T)nri«

SURVIVED
DECEDENT
STATE YES

OR NO

VA«

ACE OF LIFE
TENANTS OR
ANNUITANTS
AT DEATH OF

DECEDENT

sill j i ir-i*

INTEREST OF
BENEFICIARY

IN ESTATE

entire estate

~i

fl
1
• 1m

m
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Form No RCC-4J (6-70) HHI8 FORM REQUIRED IN ALL ESTATES WITH OROSLB ASSESTS UNDEMiaooO. UNDER SECTION 701 OF ACT OF JUNE 18
18*1. EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1. 1B«Z (FILE IN DUPLICATE WITH COPY OF WILL ATTACHED) ••»••->. «vnun »ui ur M.I or JUNE 10.

OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF WILLS

Dorothy M.

being duly SWPrn

of the ettate of Ernest R.

Birdsboro

r-nnnlynf Berks

Conroy of R. D. #2

ttJvQ
..... . fowling to Inw, ''"POIWJ «n̂  t»yn tmw* In ttw

Ribbon . _ whose last residence wo«

, Bor 197. Rlrdsboro. PA

sole benefifiarv
^<BJ«XJEKX«J!sfci3CK

228 Havcrfifllc RH. Hoimlno fimml nniiwnt
(No) ' (SlrMll

„ .„. itffatttirt. «nrt thdt *h« wholft ol (h* ttitil* nf (aid rtnmrtiint whn Hliirt FebniatV ft .1979
, , (City. BorougKoVTownihlp) ' '%|,|

coniltted ol:

REAL PROPERTY
REAL PROPERTY IN PENNSYLVANIA. WITH STATEMENT OF MORTOAOE ENCUMBRANCES UPON EACH PARCEI *T DEATH OF DECEDENT, WHERE
PROPERTY HELD AS JOINT TENANT OR TENANCY BY ENTIRETIES. (JIVE NAMES, ADDRESSES AND RELATIONSHIP OF OTHER OWNERS.

Real Estate

None
•

Personal Property

1972 Ford Galaxie Sedan, vehicle # 2E56H121519

.-,, ., :.•:,..

Estlmato)
Value

$700.00

NOTE: You may expedite the processing of this return by filing with it, and as a part of the return,
letters from financial institutions or mortgage holders, certifying to amounts on deposit or owed by the
decedent as of the date of death. Such letters must be signed by a responsible officer of the financial
Institution or mortgage holder and Indicate clearly amounts of principal and Interest In the decedent's
account at" the date of death and the type of account, account number and the exact name or names In
which the account Is registered.

n



REV-518 (J-79)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF FIELD OPERATIONS

P.O. BOX 2970
HARRI88URQ

17106 IN YOUR REPLY PLEASE

REPCR TO

InvMticttioA Diviiion

197
*«. 10MB

NOTICE OF FILING OF APPRAISEMENT

1I

(Executor or Administrator)

In Re: Estate of

County — File No.

Dear

You are hereby notified that the.
appraisement in the estate of _
has been filed in the office of the Register of
County on M«y t , 19j

Real Estate

Said appraisement reflects the following valuations:

Personal Property.
Transfers
Jointly Owned
Total

As to such tax that is paid within three months from date of death, a five (5%) percent
discount is allowable. As to any tax that remains unpaid after nine (9) months (fifteen months
when death occurred from December 22,1965 to June 16,1971, inclusive; and twelve months
when death occurred prior to December 22,1965) from date of death, interest at the rate of six
(6%) porcent per annum is charged.

Any party in interest who is aggrieved by this notice may object thereto within sixty
days after receipt of said notice as provided by Section 1.001 of the Inheritance and Estate Tax
Act of 1961, 72 P. S. 2485-1001, P. L. 373.

.

Date t. ItTf Signed

Title

ftQTE: This is not a bill.
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It 4 (1-7 «)

County, Number and Name

File Number 06-7,9-0465

Date of Death.

Estate Name _

02-09-79

Gibson, Krnest r..
(LAST NAME) (INITIAL)

SUMMARY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
TRANSFER INHERITANCE TAX

RESIDENT DECEDENT

REPORT OF INHERITANCE TAX APPRAISER

I, the undersigned duly appointed Inheritance Tax Appraiser in and for the County of_Ji
Pennsylvania, do respectfully report that I have appraised the real and personal property as reported In the foregoing return at
the values set forth opposite each Item In the last column to the right In Schedules "A", "B", "C", and "E".

DolJch. May 9. 1979

REPORT OF THE REGISTER OF WILLS

I, the undersigned duly elected Register of Wills In and for. County, Pennsylvania, do respect-
fully report that I have allowed deductions In the amounts claimed by deponent, except as to those Items where a greater or
lesser amount Is set forth In the last column to the right In Schedule "F", which greater or lesser amount represents the sum
allowed as a deduction!

Dated:.

INVENTORY

Real Property (Schedule A)
Personal Property (Schedule B)
Joint-Held Property (Schedule El
Transfers (Schedule C)

TOTAL GROSS ASSETS
Less Debts end Deductions

(SCHEDULE F)

CLEAR VALUE OF ESTATE

VALUE AS APPRAISED

700 00

CODE
ADJUSTMENTS

(HARRISBURO USE ONLY)

00+
10*
20+
30+

40-

REMAINDER APPRAISEMENT COOK

•2* f

i of life estates or PRINCIPLE VALUE CODE

annultle

ESTATE TAX ASSESSMENTS

FTQR USE OF REGISTER ONLY CODE COMPUTATION OF TAX

Ta
To
To
Ta
Ta
Ex
Total Estate .

on $

on S .
on $
on $
on S

mptlons

. 2*

> 1BX

TOTAL TAX

T vlously paid
BALANCE

(*) AII evidenced by Charitable
Exemption Certillcatee leiued
by the Secretary of Revenue*

Leu 5% of to.-. :>
3 months oftor d«

BALANCE OF INHERITANCE TAX DUE
Add Inlorotf ar rat* ft t% from

AMOUNT OF ESTATE TAX ASSESSED
Estate tax paid

BALANCE DUE

Add Interest at rate of 6% from
to

TOTAL TAX BALANCE
PAID

Supplemental Codes: (FOR USE IN HARRISBURC ONLY)

4S~Adjustment
49+Adi-JStment
56-Annulty

60-Llfe Estate
92+Reaiainder Appraisal
93-Remalnder Deduction

93C-Chorlty
94-Remalnder Residue

96-Sueeesslve
Life Estate

FOR USE OF REGISTER ONLY ADJUSTMENTS

NOTE: Where subsequent adjustments are mado to the above computation of tax by the Register of Wills, for proper reason,
same should be noted below, with short explanation.

V"
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8. The administrative expenses and the debts of the

estate of the decedent are as follows:

$169.00Debt to Bank of Pennsylvania
Balmer, Mogel, Speidel & Roland,
Esqs., attorneys' fees

Piling costs
50.00
20.00

$239.00Total

9. No notice of the intention to file this petition

has been given since the petitioner is the sole heir and bene-

ficiary under the decedent's Will and since there are no unpaid

claimants in this estate.

WHEREFORE, your petitioner respectfully requests that

Your Honorable Court award said decedent's assets to your

petitioner for the purpose of (a) paying the administrative

expenses and debts of the estate of the decedent and (b) distributing

the balance to the heir of the decedent.

AND she will ever pray, etc.

(Dorotlr/̂ M. Conroy)lr/̂

- 2 -

'-''.''•I :;

>tt:

I
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RLA:dlg 4/18/79

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OP BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
ORPHANS' COURT DIVISION

FILE NO.

IN RE: ESTATE OF ERNEST R. GIBSON, DECEASED

PETITION FOR SETTLEMENT OF SMALL ESTATE
UNDER SECTION 3102 OF THE PROBATE, ESTATES
AND FIDUCIARIES CODE

TO THE HONORABLE, THE PRESIDENT JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

The petition of Dorothy M. Conroy respectfully repre-

sents that:

1. Your petitioner is the sole beneficiary of the

decedent and resides at R.D. 2, Box 197, Birdsboro, Pennsylvania,

19508.

2. The decedent, Ernest R. Gibson, died on February

9, 1979 and at the time of his death was domiciled at 228 Hay

Creek Road Housing Development, Birdsboro, Pennsylvania.

3. The decedent died testate. The original of his

Hill, which has not been probated, is attached hereto, marked

ixhibit "A" and made a part hereof.

4. No letters have been granted in the estate of the

decedent.

5. The names and relationships of all beneficiaries

entitled to any part of the estate of the decedent and a brief

description of their respective interests are as follows:

Dorothy M. Conroy - entire estate

6. No one is entitled to the family exemption.

7. The estate of the decedent consists of the follow-

ing:

1972 Ford Galaxie automobile -
value $700.00

ll

m



RLAidlg 4/19/79

O

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
ORPHANS' COURT DIVISION

FILE NO.

IN RE: ESTATE OF ERNEST R. GIBSON, DECEASED

O R D E R

AND NOW, this c£S>T>*- day of 6̂ »'̂ <. , 1979,

upon consideration of the foregoing petition and on motion of

Robert L. Auchenbach, Esq. and Balmer, Mogel, Speidel & Roland,

Esqs., attorneys for Dorothy M. Conroy, it is ordered and

decreed that pursuant to Section 3102 of the Probate, Estates

and Fiduciaries Code all the assets of the decedent consisting

of the following:

1 - 1972 Ford Galaxie Automobile

be awarded to Dorothy M. Conroy for the purpose of (a) paying

the administrative expenses and debts of the estate of the

decedent as set forth in the foregoing petition and (b) distri-

buting the balance to Dorothy K. Conroy as the sole heir of the

decedent.

The within decree of distribution shall constitute

sufficient authority to all transfer agents, registrars and

>thers dealing with the assets of the estate of the decedent to

recognize Dorothy M. Conroy as entitled to receive said assets

to be distributed without administration and shall in all

respects have the same effect as a decree of distribution after

»n accounting by a personal representative.

BY THE COURT:

'.}<•$

mm

1
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA |

COUNTY OF BERKS

DOROTHY M. CONROY, being duly sworn according to law,

deposes and says that the facts set forth in the foregoing

petition are true and correct to the best of her knowledge,

information and belief.

of

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

, 1979.

J ̂
NotSJotary Edblic

NOTARY PUBLIC
Reading. Berks County, Pi.

My Commission Expirel Oct. 2,1982

'
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1* Sale- To sell real or personal property at

public or privr.te sale upon such terms, including terms of

credit, and conditions as may be proper under the circumstances.

2- Investment. To hold, retain, invest and

reinvest in any form of property without being limited to trust

investments prescribed by law and without regard for any principle

of diversification.

3. Distribution. To make distribution in cash

or in kind, or partly in each.

4. Bond. To serve hereunder without being

required to post bond or other security in any jurisdiction for

the faithful performance of fiduciary duties.

E. Appointment of Executor.

I appoint American Bank and Trust Co. of Pa.,

Reading, Pennsylvania, Executor of this my Will.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my

name and affixed my seal this 2olti.day of N/ov/ew\- , A.D.

1975.

&^rz£jiLf~ f\, Sealed, Published and Declared by the said

ERNEST R. GIBSON to be his Last Will in the presence of us, who

at his request and in his presence and in the presence of each

other, subscribed our names as witnesses:

_kl

- 2 -
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HWS:dlg 11/12/75

II

WILL OF

ERNEST R. GIBSON

I, ERNEST R. GIBSON, of the City of Reading, Berks

County, Pennsylvania, hereby revoke all prior Wills and Codicils

and declare this to be my Will.

I. DISPOSITIVE PROVISIONS

I give all of my property, of whatever kind and

wherever situate, unto Dorothy M. Conroy, of Daniel Boone Road,

Exeter Township, Berks County, Pennsylvania.

II. ADMINISTRATIVE PROVISIONS

A. Funeral and Burial.

I direct that Theo. C. Auman, Inc. shall conduct

my funeral service and that my remains shall be buried in

Charles Evans Cemetery beside the grave of my late wife, Amelia

Gibson. I further direct that my funeral and burial expenses

be paid from my estate as soon as convenient after my death.

B. Death Taxes.

All estate, inheritance and other death taxes

imposed by reason of my death shall be paid at such time or

times as my Executor deems proper from the residue of my estate

without right of contribution or reimbursement.

C. Protective Provision.

No interest hereunder shall be assignable by the

beneficiary or available to anyone having a claim against the

beneficiary.

D. Powers of Executor.

In addition to powers granted by law and not by

way of limitation, my Executor shall have the following powers

exercisable without court approval until final distribution.

EXHIBIT "A"

jm
if
111



DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

ntmEAU OF COUNTY COLLECTIONS

IfARKISnUKG, PENNA. M\n

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

RESIDENT INHERITANCE TAX

APPRAISEMENT

DATE June.. 5, ...1.774...

COUNTY ....Boric*

FILE NO 6-73-962

1 Whereas, AMU.a..M.,....G.ibs.on late of Heading

in the County of ..JBeiks Commonwealth of Per

'• the 14th day of Aug 19 73 seized a

subject to Inheritance Tax under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;

Therefore, I, .C.arl.Ji«....Sft.y.age. , an appraiser duly ap

having been designated to make a fair and conscionable appraisement of the said est

the cash value of all annuities and life estates growing out of said estate, hereby file th
In the event that any future Interest In this estate la transferred In possession or enjoyment to coll*

the expiration of any estate for life or for years, the Commonwealth hereby expreuly reserves the right
Inheritance taxes at the lawful collateral rate on any such future Interest.

Diurlpllon a Ami

I1 — — — - -----

REALTY

(As per schedule A'

PERSONAL*

'As per schedule B^

I

-

.

i

)

j ~ -

Tfttj,i

nsylvania, having died on in

nd possessed of an estate 4

pointed according to law, "§

ate, and to assess and fix •;:

e following appraisement: ';
teral heln of the decedent after
o appralje and assess transfer

Unit
VllUH

Apprallimiint
U«f> for InhirlluiM

TM PurlMMI >

f

10,000

4 99

10,499

,'-
iv '/

00
' • 1 1

22

1 •

.-

1

j

1 ;

22

Having been duly sworn according to law, I do hereby certify that thejabove. appraisement is
formity with law on thin 5th day of «!.un«, ""'

_ 30 N. _6th,

in con-
19 74.

Pemw. U



OFFICE OF THK

RI016TIR OF WH.L1

AND AGENT or THK COMMONWEALTH

STATEMENT OF DEBTS

AND DEDUCTIONS

DEDUCTIONS ALLOWED IN

THE SUM OF | /̂  "7 V C- "? J

DATE AJ»f ROVED . .-̂ 77*,. ,.•*) x"^

ESTATE O F .
AMELIA GIBSON *T« or City of Readfctfe

OATI OF FIL1NO APF-RAIMMINT.
June 5. 1974 of MATH August 14. 1973

DATE

'" 1974
Aug.

Sop.

iy /4
Jan.

Feb.

May

July

29

14

20

21

25

7

21

21

15

16

17

20

28

15

NO. OF
VOUCHIK

NAMC OF PAYCZ

Register of Wills of Berks Count)
George W. BiXlman & Co. - Fire Ir
234 N. Ninth Street, Reading, I

Berks Title Insurance Company - I

M. R. Yoch, N.P. - Affidavit to

Cost of appraisal of two parcels
George W. Biilraan & Company - Put
234 North Ninth Street, Reading

Dunlop Insurance - Fire insurance
premises 603-611 Pine Street, I

Register of Wills of Berks Count)

Christine Burkhart, N.P. - Acknov
Balmer, Mogel, Speidel and Rolanc
Reimbursement for Publishing Ss

Register of Wills of Berks County
Christine Furkhart, N.P. -
Affidavit: to Inventory and Vali

American Bonk and Trust Co. ot. ft
preniiese - 353 South Sixth Strc

Ernest R. Gibson - On account of

Reserve for notary fees

Edwin H. Kershner, Esquire - Cour

Register of Wills of Berks County

N.P. - Affidavit to account and p
American Bank andTrust Co. of Pa.

Theo. C. Auman, Inc. - Claim

Reading School District - Claim

County of Berks - Claim

REMARK*

- Letters Testamentary etc
surance premium on premises
ennsylvania

resent Owner search

assignment of title to 1960 Ford

of real estate
lie liability insurance on
, PA
and extended coverage premium on

eadlne. Pennsylvania

- One Short Certificate

ledgsent to deed
, Esquires -
tate Notices

- Filing Inventory and VAluatiom

ations and RCC-33
., - Satisfy mortgage on sale of
et, Reading, PA Vol 760, Page 96

family exemption

sel fee

- Filing Account

etltion
- Accountants Compensation

AMOUNT

47

13

15

1

70

2

31

1

45

3

2

7,472

47

2

450

35

2
500

983

692

290

f 10,706

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

75

50

00

00

82

28

00

00

00

00
00

00

66

78

79

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF Betk8

i. JAMES V. ELLIOTT. Trust Administrator
-HUIUV CMT1PV. THAT. TO THI mt»T OF

MY KNOWLIOQI AMD ICLItP, THI FORIOOINO II A JU*T AND TMU t •FATIMCKT OF OUT*. PUNMAV. CXflHtt* AND KXPtNIU OP

ADMINISTRATION •UBMITTID TO THt OTATI OF AMELIA GIBSON OtC«A«U>. A* DIOUCTIONC PO«

IHHIHITANCt TAX PURPOSI*.

> *U»ICRI*ID •iroNC Mr THI*.
'•J 1 ..-.:. H ,

tt»ni-!l!!S. iV-i'-i fJCvi'nry.

Coi:imij«ii;!i (-<;:»> .-.niil.»'.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
TRANSFER INHERITANCE TAX

RESIDENT DECEDENT
SCHEDULE "E"

JOINTLY OWNED PROPERTY

INSTRUCTIONS: Tl i lH schedule must disclose all property, real and personal, owned by the decedent Jointly
w l tl\r or others , Including Intangibles, standing In the name of the decedent and others. List
-t>al estate first, us entireties, or Joint tenants, giving brief description, as indicated under Schedule
"A", plus the date und place of record of Instrument effecting vestlture, but do not Include entireties
or out of state real estate value In estate valuation column. Personal property should be listed aa In
Schedule "B", plus date of acquisition, and the name, address and relationship (If any) of co-ownera to
the decedent.

Description of Property, Date of Acquisition, Name
Address and Relationship of Co-Owners, and Place

of Record of Instrument, where Real Estate.

None

Unit
Value

ii
percentage

Share
Estate

Valuation

HH8888888S

Insert this total opposite "Jointly Owned Property", Schedule "E"
in tho "As nenortcd" colurai on Uic last p«x« of this return.

DEPARTMENT VALUATION
CAUTION-DO not writ*

In This Space.
Value of

Entire
Property

Value of
Decedent1 •

Interest

LJ:



r;cc-r? u,••>-(. T )
rO.V.VUN'WEAl.TII OK I 'KNNSYVI .AMA
THANSrEK 1 M I K K I T A N V K TAX
RESIDENT DECEDENT

H K N ' K r i C I A I U K S 1
BENEFICIARIES AND ADDRESSES

iS ta te f u l l mini's and addresses of al l who
h;ivp an Interest, vested, continsent or other

wise, in estate)

Ernest R. Glbgon
603 Pine Street

Reading, Pennsylvania 19602

RELATIONSHIP
(If step-children or

illegitimate children
arc involved, set
forth this fact.)

Husband

SURVIVED
DECEDENT
STATE YES

OR NO

Yes

DATE
OK

BTRTIl

INTEREST OF
BENEFICIARY

IN ESTATE

KesJ.due of Estate under
Itei? Second

Dpponont fur ther says that all the ubovc-iismeil boncflclnrlcs nrc l iv ing at this time except below:

NAME

,

DATE OF DEATH RESIDENCE
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I , A M E L I A G I B S O N , of 603 Pine Street , Reading,

Berks County , Pennsylvania , declare this to be my last Will

and r evoke any Wi l l p r e v i o u s l y made by me. j

FIRST; I d i rec t tha t al l my J u s t debts and f u n e r a l

expenses be paid as soon as conven ien t a f te r my decease.

S E C O N D : All the res idue of my estate, of whatever

na tu re or wheresoever situate, I give to my husband, ERNEST
*

R. G I B S O N .

T H I R D : I a p p o i n t my A t t o r n e y , D A N I E L H. HUYETT,

3RD, ESQUIRE, and AMERICAN BANK AND TRUST CO. OF PA.

as my E x e c u t o r s .

IN W I T N E S S W H E R E O F , I , the said A M E L I A GIBSON,

the Tes ta t r ix , have to th is my last Wil l subscribed my name

and a f f i x e d my seal t h i s j *> day of (Jft^SL , 1967.

Amelia Gibson

Signed, sea led , pub l i shed and declared by the said

Tes t a t r i x to be her las t Wi l l in the presence of us, who at

he: request and in her presence, and in the presence of

each o the r have h e r e u n t o s u b s c r i b e d our names as wi tnesses:

U7iyLJ-J
/^ytWt M V \^r\7L A-

<
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1!
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
TKANSKKH INHERITANCE TAX

H K S i n K N T DECKIMCNT
"B"

PERSONAL PHOPHIITY

INSTRUCTIONS: Thif l Schedule must disclose ftll tangible anil intangible personal property owned Individual ly
by the decedent, nt the time of his death. Property owned by the decedent Joint ly with another or others
must be listed under Schedule "E". Intangible personal property, titled In the name of the decedent, but
payuble at death to another or others, Including but not l imited to P.O.D. U. 8. Savin** ~~uu* and tenta-
tive trust accounts, must bo listed, despite the fact that they are not of the administered estate.

fung ib le personal property should be llstod first, (e.g. Jewol ry ( wearing apparel, household
goods, and furnishings, books, paintings, automobiles, boats, etc.)

Intangible personal property, such as bonds, treasury certificates, ca*h on hand and In bank,
stocks, mortgagers, notes, together wi th accrued interest or dividends, salaries or wages, insurance pay-
able to the estate or fiduciary in said capacity, partnership Interests, interest in anyundlitributed
estate of or income front any property held In trust under the will or agreement of another, even though
located outsi'iu "f the State, at the t ime of death, nhould be listed in thin schedule.

Item
NO.

1.

ITEM
List and describe ful ly

American Bank and Trust Co. of Pa. -
Proceeds of Checking Account #364-020-5

UNIT
VALUE

Insert tills total opposite "Personal Properly", Schedule Ml' In X X
the "As lleportetl* column on the last P»RO of this return.

ESTIMATED
HAIIKCT VALUE

$ 499.22 -"

$ 499.22

DEPAilTMHfT VALUATION
(Do not writ* In

thin 5|I«C«)

499,22

1
f

to

j

1
f "

I

^9.22 .
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COMMONWEALTH OP P E N N S Y L V A N I A
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COUNTY COLLECTIONS
TRANSFER INHERITANCE TAX
RESIDENT DFTCfiPENT

SCHEDULE. "A"

REAL PROPERTY

~1

Real property in Pennsylvania, with statement of mortgage encumbrances upon each parcel at death of dece-
dent. Properly held by the decedent as tenant In common with another or other, should be Identified
as to quantum of interest and the estimated value should be that of the decedent's interest only. (Property
held as joint tenants with right of surviorship or tenancy by entireties should be reported on Schedule "E.")

The real property located In tlie Commonwealth of Pennsylvania should bfl
described by lot ond block number, street and street number, together with
a general description of the property, with a reference to the record of the
conveyance by which the decedent took title; If a. farm state, number of a.
eras; also statement af mortgage encumbrances upon each parcel at death
of decedent. Taxes, assessments, accrued Interest on mortaoa.es, etc>,or*
to be l isted on Schedule "F" ond must not be deducted from this schedule.

ASSESSED VALUE
FOR YEAR OF
DECEDENT'S

DEATH

(2)

ESTIMATED
MARKET VALUE

(3)
DEPARTMENT

VALUATION

CAUTION
(Do net write
In this stole)

Premises 353 South Sixth Street,
Reading, Pennsylvania Sale Price

Deed dated 12/21/50 recorded in
Deed Book Volume 1067, Page 382

Premises 234 North Ninth Street
Reading, Pennsylvania

Deed dated 6/5/44 recorded in
Deed Book Volume 906, Page 21

S 7,500.00

2,500.00

7,500.00

2,500.00

LJ
| Insert this lotol opposite "real piunerty", Schedule "A" in the X X X X X
j 1 As Reported' column on the lost puyc of (his rc fwrn.

$ 10,000.00
10.CX50.00

L
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In the case of securities of close or family corporations, the values reported are as far as
possible substantiated by financial statements of the corporations, showing the assets and liabilities
thereof as of the date of death. The schedule also sots forth the Interest of decedent at the time of
death In any co-partnership or business, and In support of the value of such Interest there Is annexed to
said schortulD, f inancial statements showing the assets ami l iabi l i t ies of said co-partnership or business.
A copy of the co-partnership agreement, (If nritl , a statement muting forth the nature of the agreement)
together w i t h n statement se t t ing forth tho character nf the IjuslnesN, Its location, and »»ch other f»ct»
pi<r l a i n I M P , to tho lum Inct.s as may ho per t inent to a f a i r ami just appraisal of the decedent'* Interest
there in must be Bulimltted. It should also Bet forth In Itemized form, together w i t h the fair market valiw
thereof, any other property ownod or bot|iieal.hed by the decedent at tho time of death*

The Schtrl'jlt C attached hereto and made part hereof sets forth a true answer to rich Inquiry
contained '.herein and In the case of transfers of property, real or personal, wi th in two yean of decedent's
death, In contemplation of decedent's death, or Intended to take effect in possession or mjoyiwnt at or
after death, said schedule sets forth the nature and value of such property, to whom transferred, the
relat ionship of tho transferee* to the decedent, the proportionate nh»ro received by each transfer** mrt
all other facts of a pert inent nature regarding said transfers. In tho o»s* of transfers Intended to
Lake effect In possession or enjoyment at or after death, there la also attached to the schedule a copy
of the deed, trust agreement or other Instrument creating the trust. Then* Is also set forth In laid
schedule n list of all property, real and personal, with its value, which pantos at decedent's death by
virtue of the exercise by decedent, either Individually, or jointly with another, or any power of appoint-
ment vested In decedent, either Individually or Jointly, by the will, deed, or other Instrument of another,
wi th a copy of the instrument creating such power attached to the schedule.

That Sftittfutr C attudied hereto and made part hereof sets forth the names and addresses of all
persons beneficially Interested In this estate at the time of decedent's death, the nature of their r*»-
pectlve Interests, their relationship, If any, to the decedent, together with the ages »t the tine of
decedent's death of all minors, annui tants and beneficiaries for l ife under decedent's Will. It «l»o
contains a statement showing which of the beneficiaries named In the decedent's will, If any, died prior
to decedent, the dates of th»lr death, their Issue, and the relationship of such Issue to the beneficiary.

That Schrriulf f attached hereto and made a part hereof sets forth all property, real and per-
sonal, owned by the decedent Jolnt . ly w i t h another or others, Including Intangible, standing In th» naa*
of the decedent and others, plus the date and place of record of Instruments effecting the \estlture of
real estate and the date of acquisition of personalty, plus the name, address and relationship, If any,
of co-owners to the dt.^edent.

That Ser>frialt F attached hereto and made a part hereof sets forth fully and in detull all debt*
and deductions claimed for and on behalf of this decedent's estate, Inc luding funeral expenses paid;
family exemption, 'ihore applicable; costs of admin i s t r a t i on of this estate; eawoel fee* and fildtclsry'*
commissions paid or to be paid; cost expended for burial trusts, tombstones or grav«m»rk»r«, and reli-
gious services, In consequence of the death of tho decedent; debts and clalnfl owing and unpaid at tine of
death; taxes accrued chargeable for pnrlod p r io r to decedent's death (except tlu.se allowed under Section
651 of the Inheritance and Estate Tax A c t ) ; together w i t h u ntatement of collateral pledged for obliga-
tions, If any. It Is agreed that the f iduc iary w i l l present proof of said clalrtotl obligations upon re-
quest, that If the amount ac tua l ly paid In set t lement of any fee, commission or debt 1» less than th«
estimated amount claiming awl allowed, Hint the siuae wi l l he reported to the Register of Ki l l s , and that
the amount of tax assessed can bo reassessed In accordance therewith.

That the totals of the appropriate columns In Schedules *\', "D", *C", "E", anil "F* as directed therein,
have been carried forward and properly registered In the Humary.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

&e_£* day of S/>\;.u/; .19-2j .̂

kt-^BL^SCH /jL
i 'ir;i ' I I M C a. niwiiAiir-ii-jniy Public

Hotitllni;, Ugrlw County. Pa.
My Caismijsian fceplftt Vi'rt I"

AMERICAN BANK AND TRUST CO. OF PA.,
EXECUTOR

By.^c^,.
\S V. ELLIOTT

•i- '/-VrlT'
xmufluaQl IW^w^fTWWFTv I

Yust Administrator
(City or Town and State)

NOTE; Before signing af f idavi t make sure ni l blank spaces in th* a f f idav i t ami schedules annexed ar«
fi l led in w i t h details v>r the word "None", and In case the n*aet* Include rare and unlisted securities,
securi t ies of close or f ami ly corporations or «n Interest In uny co-partnership or business, that til*
data and statements required under the paragraph (itmv* r e l n l l n ^ to Srhrtlule "11* arn attached. Also Mikt*
c e r t a i n that column #1 In the "Sunwnry" h(*s been proporly rnrnplt ' t^d «s ttmve-dlrected.

J
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oca to ivholhor docociont
^o --..vner had accent to U

' IN JOIfir NAMES. 'nn<i
'emiomMp of co-otmor.

R E S I D E N T D E C E D E N T

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT Op KFVENUE

nuki'AU OF COUNTY COLLECTIONS

COUNTY OF

IMPORTANT! This return rnusl be completed in detail and filed in duplicate, with all attached, with the Refiner of Wllli at the
County where decedent resided; Return is due within nine months after date of death, unlen an extension is (ranted
by the Secretary of Revenue. (Section 103 of the Inheritance and Estate Ta* Act of 1961.)

AFFIDAVIT OFIN THE MATTER OP THE ESTATE OF

Amelia Gibson, also known as Amelia M, Clbscb,,vpr-irrnR
I S T A T e 'ULL NAME Or DECeOtNTI f •"«•••-••"""

Lot. of _the_CU;y_j2U8fifldlng Bfitkfi

Stole of Jlcnnsxlvanla

County of BfitkSL

American Bank and Trust Co. of Pa. Executor
of rtio ••lot* of rtt» obovo-nomod dtcodont bofntf duly twotn, doooto 8

Decedent died August 14.
(MONTH)

, 19 73 (<..«,,. lM,:.ig . bit will, cooy of okldi It h.roio ottacliod.
(TEAR) \Jnt»itat«

Edwin H. Kershner. Esq.. 50 North Fifth St.. Reeding. Perm*.

American Bank and Trust Co. of Pa., 35 North Sixth Street,
Reading. Penna.

That as such Executor deponent is familiar w i t h the affairs of ssid estate and the property constituting

Norn* and oddr«»t of otlorn«)r or

othor outhorlud representative to wh

all correspondence ihouH bt mailed.

the assets thereof and their fa i r market value.
That at the lime of death there was no safe deposit box registered in decedent's individual name, or jointly with, or

as agent or deputy of another, or in decedent's individual name, wi th right of access by another as agent or deputy, with toe
exception of Ihe following: —

NAME AND ADDRESSOf BANK OR OTHER INSTITUTION THIS SAFr DEPOSIT BOX HCNTtO «CUATiQt,3M,r- DC JOINT

That Ihe contents of said safe deposit box or boxes are itemized under Schedules,,
w i t h the exception of the fo l lowing , for Ihe reason* hereinafter >cl forth:

..of Ihli more.

Thai Schedule A at tached hereto and made part hereof sets forth fu l ly and In dcUll all the real properly
in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania of which decedent died having an intercil therein. It alto ted forth the
mortgage encumbrances upon each parcel of real properly at Ihe dale of death, giving Ihe amount tlill due it
death , name of mortgagee, date, rate of interest, and book and page of record thereof, II also lets forth in thr
columns provided therefore the assessed valuation of each of said parcels, the estimated market value thereof
as of dale of death of decedent,

That Scritc/u/* B at tached hereto and made part hereof self forth fu l ly and in detail all personal properly
wheresover situated owned by Ihe decedent al the time of death; ail moneys left by the decedent al the lime of
death, whether in decedent's immediate possession, standing to decedent's credit in banks of deposit, savings
banks, trust companies, or other institutions, whether individually, or in trust for any other person or persons
giving also separately the accrued interest thereon, if any, down to the last interest day prior to decedent**
death in Ihe case of savings banks, and to the date of decedent's death in all other cases; all bonds, postal
savings, treasury certificates or notes and other evidence of indebtedness of the United Slates lo the de-
cedent; all obligat ions, whether by statute or agreement they are designated as lax free, of Ihe United Stiles,
or any state, or political subdivision thereof, or of any foreign country, which are owned al Ihe line of death;
all wearing apparel, jewelry, silverware, pictures, books, works of art, household furniture, horse*, carriage*,
automobiles, boats, anu any and all other personal chattels of whatsoever, kind or nature, left by decedent.
together wi th the fairly es t imated market value thereof; all bonds and mortgages held by decedent and of all
claims due and owing decedent al Ihe lime of death, and all promissory notes or other instrument* in writing
for the payment of money of which decedent died possessed, of whatsoever nature, with interest thereon, if
any, giving Ihe face value and estimated fair market value thereof, and if such estimated fair market value bo
less than Ihe face v a l u c . i t sets forth briefly lite reasons for such depreciation as to each item; all moneys
payable lo Ihe estate from l i fe insurance policies carried by decedent; all annuity and endowment contracts
Ihe proceeds of which wrre payable upon the death of the decedent; all and Ihe corporate slocks and dividends
due thereon and unpaid as of the date of death, bonds and accrued interest thereon to the date of decedent's
death and other investment securities owned by the decedent at the lime of death, with Ihe market value there-
of at such time.

(
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"';».,, ,.Administration

IV THE

MATTER OF THE APPRAISEMENT

or THE

ESTATE OF

Amelia Gibson, also known as
Amelia M. Gibson

Deceased

Late of . the. City., of ..Reading

County of Berks

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

REPOAT AND APPRAISAL

Edwin 11. Kershner, Esq.
50 N. Fifth Street
Reading, Pennsylvania

L
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COMMO.'WL'ALTH OH PENNSYLVANIA
TP.'.HSFrf I'iHTRITANCE TAX

P'.'.IDENT ;£CEPENT
=u -^=:^ittii^m&T:!^&lsJrMimn&'==^
Estate of_GJJlfi5JU_Affifilia IL.

(Last Name) (First Name) (Initial)

SUV.MARV

. DATE OF DEATH 8/14/73 PII .H NO.-6-73-962

REPORT OP INHERITANCE TAX APPRAISER

I, the undersigned duly appointed Inheritance Tax Appraiser in and for the County of.
Pennsylvania, do respectfully report that I have appraised ihe real and personal property as reported in the foregoing return at
the values set forth opposite each item in the last column to tlie right in Schedules "A", "B", "C", twd "E".

Dated: 4wi 51... 332k. (LL
INHERITANCE APPIJ*

REPORT OP THE REGISTER OF WILLS

I, the undersigned duly elected Register of Wills in and for. County, Pennsylvania, do respect-
fully report t h a t I have allowed df-Juctions in the amounts claimed by deponent, except us to those itemi where a greater or
leaser amount is set fort.': in the hst column lo t!;c :ieh'. in Fch-.dt-k "F", which Beater or lesser amount represents the sum
allowed as a deduc t fnn .

Dated:.
REGISTER OF WILLS

INVENTORY
Real Property (Schedule A)
Personal Property (Schedule B)
Transfers (Schedule C)
Joint -Held Properly (Schedule E)

TOTAL GROSS ASSETS
Less Debts find Deductions

(SCHEDULE F)

CLEAR VALUE OF ESTATE

VALUE AS REPORTED VALUF. AS APPRAISED VALUE AS REAPPRAISED
$ io,0o0.oo

499.22

10,490.22
wilj be suppli

s in.Qno
W9

io,V)<?
sd later

u-flfl_
22

_22_

I

?-:-tt

Valuat ion of l i fe estates or
annui t ies

ESTATE TAX ASSESSMENTS

E2fiĴ l-2LSSSl§Il!LS!!iti
Tax on * _ _
Tax on $., —. ——
Tax on $
Tax on $ . _
Tax on » —

COMPUTATION OF TAX

Exemptions...
Total Fslate.

TOTAL TAX

Less tax previously paid $_
BALANCE S-

Less 5% of tax if paid within
3 months after death *=

BALANCE OF INHERITANCE TAX DUE
Add interest at rule of 6% from

AMOUNT OF liSTATE TAX ASSESSED *-
Estate tux paid *-

BALANCE DUE
Add interest at rale of 6% from

to
TOTAL TAX BALANCE *
PAID * -

EPJUMilEJiESSlELPIM ADJUSTMENTS

(*) As evidenced by Charitable
Exemption Certificate* issued
by the Secretary of Revenue.

U USE OFRRCTSTRROTUjV ni.jLi^iMu^j^
TUt Wlieru suliscquenl aJjuJi tmcnts arc made lo the aliovo compumiion of tax hy the Ilcnisler cf Wills, for proper rciiofl,

sliimlil he noted below, wi lh tihort cxplanal inn.

l_
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•COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COUNTY COLLECTIONS

HARRISBURG
RCC-BI (0-73) 17127 IN YOUR REPLY PLEASE

REFER TO

Inheritance Tax Division

V. Elliott, Trust Offle»*OTICE OF FILING OF APPRAISEMENT VMLtl H.
can r^nlc & Trust Co. 30 H. Jfcb at

35 K. 6th .*. S«*oini, P».

(Executor or Administrator)

In Re: Estate of __

EMM** County - File No..

Dear

You are hereby notified that the™———flstii...
appraisement in the estate of Amlia H, UAMtOB
has been filed in the off jce of the Reaister of Wills of ***** 1
County on *"*"* * , 19 "* , Said appraisement reflects the following 'I
valuations: t

Real Estate •̂°2°̂ 5-
Personal Property
Transfers
Jointly Owned ^
Total *

As to such tax that is paid within three months from date of drath, a five (5%)
percent discount is allowable. As to any tax that remains unpaid after nine (9) months
(fifteen months when death occurred from December 22, 1965 to June 16, 1971, inclusive;
and twelve months when death occurred prior to December 22, 1965) from date of death,
interest at the rate of six (6?5) percent per annum is charged.

Any party in interest who is aggrieved by this notice may object thereto within
sixty days after receipt of said notice as provided by Section 1001 of the Inheritance and
Estate Tax Act of 1961, 72 P. S. 2485-1001, P. L. —

Date —*!£j*L*n± Signed

Title _._? l̂i!?^L

Note: This is not a bill.

c ~~ :"":' ' " * "" """"i- — - —-p]
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IN Ti-tF. COURT UF COMMON PLEAS OF BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
ORPHANS' COURT DIVISION

FILE NO. 6-73-962

it* THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF AMELIA GIBSON, A/K/A
AMELIA H. GIBSON, DECEASED, LATE OF THE CITY OF READING

NOTICE TO PARTIES IN INTEREST

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the above account has been

filed in the Office oE the Register of Wills, ex officio Clerk of

the Orphans' Court Division of the Court of Common Picas for the

County of Berk:;, and will be called for audit, and to the extent

now known, will be audited on the 3rd day of September, A.D., 1974,

at 1.0:00 o'clock A.M., in the Orphans' Court Division Room on the

Ninth Floor o£ the Courthouse, located at the Northeast corner of

Sixth and Court Streets, in the City of Reading, Pennsylvania, when

and where you may appear and be heard.

Objections to the account or to any statements or exhibits

appended thereto must be filed in writing prior to the call of the

list on the aforesaid date, unless the time for filing is extended

by leave of court.
t

This Notice is given to you in accordance with Rules 63

and 73 of the Orphan;!1 Court Division Rules of Berks County.

EDWIN II. KERSMNER, ESQ.
BALMER, MOGEL, SPEIDEL & ROLAND
50 North Fifth Street
Reading, Pennsylvania 19603

Attorneys for Accountant
J

Exhibit "A"

L.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ORPHANS' COURT DIVISION

FILE NO. 6-73-962

IN RE: ESTATE OF AMELIA GIBSON, A/K/A AMELIA M.
GIBSON, DECEASED„ LATE OF THE CITY OF
READING

PROOF OF MAILING OF NOTICE OF AUDIT

COJ-5MONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA X
X ss:

COUNTY OF P.F.RKS X

DEBORAH K. LeROY, being duly sworn according to law,

deposes and says that she sent the Notice, a copy of which is

attached hereto, marked Exhibit "A", and made a part hereof on

July 30, 1974, to the following:

Ernest R. Gibson
603 Pine Street
Reading, Pennsylvania

Theo. C. Auman, Inc.
247 Penn Street
Reading, Pennsylvania

Reading Schocl District
Eighth and Washington Streets
Reading, Pennsylvania

County of Berks
Court House
33 North Sixth Street
Reading, Pennsylvania

Sworn to and subscribed before me this -3<5̂ ™*day of

July, 1974.

4H

,'j" Notary Public

MARY ANN BARR - Notary r-
Rudmg. Berkj County, r _,

My r«mml»ion Ciri'ti Octcmlxf :• . ..i

J

L.



Edwin H. Kershner, Esquire
Attomey-at-Law

~1

4S3
It! THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF BERKS

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ORPHANS' COURT DIVISION

Flic No. 6-73-962

t a t e o f

AMELIA GIBSON,
AMELIA H. GIBSON,

D e c e a s e d

*«<< MW vkdo ,
th« Bithpn sicount is heroky
0»rtifioi to tlio Orphnna Court

by tho Roglater.

AMERICAN BANK AND TRUST CO. OF PA.,
EXECUTOR

tho w;thln account" Ttr
absolutely.
By the Cc

L L



PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE
Und.r Act No. 387, Approrxl M»r 16, I»S».

Staff of Pennsylvania,

County of Berks
js:

„_„„ ,„. , at the Couniy and Stale aforesa id , having been d«ly sworn,
deposes and says; that he is the Editor of the Berks County Law Journal , a leg*! newspaper published at the Court
House in the C' ty of Reading, County and Slate a foresa id , established October 1. 1908; and that the printed notice
or publication attached hereto is exactly as printed pnd published in the regular issues of the said Berks County
Law Journal on the fol lowing dates:

_SEEIEMBER_L1. 20, 27, ~1973 - A. D, 19

A f f i a n t f u r t h e r deposes that he is not in te res ted in the subjec t m a t t e r of the a foresa id notice or a d v e r t i s e m e n t ,
and that al l of the a l l r g i t f o n s of the foregoing s ta tements as tyTftne, place and character of publication are true.

Copy of Notice or Publication
/ ) U

Sworn to and subscribed before me this *-J. til _ ,

ESTATE OF AXIKI^IA IJIHisUiN.
:i/k/a AMELIA M. GIBSON.
late of No. (103 Vine Street, City
of Reading, P'.rk.s County, Penn-
sylvania, Ljc'Ceawcd.
T^tterb tea'amentary on the

nbovo c.-itato h.ivlng been Krnntud
to the1 undor.sif, 'np(l, all persons in-
debted to the estate are requested
to make payment, and those hav-
ing claims to present the same,
wi thout delay, to American Hank
and Trust Co. of Pa., 3.T North
.Sixth Street, Reading. Pennsylva-
nia, Executor, or to its attorneys,
Edwin H, Kershner, Ks<|., llnlmcr,
Mogel K|IL-|I|I>| .4 I f a l n n d , SO North
Fi r th S'.reet, Uc-ndlns, 1'a.

<iay of ..... September . , i9.7_3__

My Commission expires : I - / - / S
Nota ry Public.

Advertising and Publication Charges

EDWIN H. KERSHNER,. ESQ.

BALMER , MOGEL, SPEIDEL & ROLAND. ESQS.

RE. ESTATE OF AMELIA GIBSON, a/k/a
AMELIA M. GIBSON

To BERKS COUNTY LAW JOURNAL, Dr.

To p u b l i s h i n g the notice or pub l i ca t ion attached
here to on the above stated dates ........ $ 22 • 50

Ten percent ............
A f f i d a v i t and proof of p u b l i c a t i o n

We hereby c e r t i f y tha t t h ^ e a d v e r t U l n K and p u b l i c a t i o n charges above ment ioned have been paid.
Read ing , Pa., C-%C~<!" Jj . I9J7.J .

DERKS COUNTY LAW JOURNAL

By 'Ar-c-̂ -̂ f* )'h ,



No.- 19

Proof of Publication of Notice in Reading Eagle and Reading Times
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929.

Stttt of
County of Berks

it;

, A«i«ant Secretary of the Reading Eagle Co, of the County and Stau aforesaid,
being duly sworn, deposes and says that the READING EAGLE established January 28, 1868 and READING TIMES estab-
lished July 19, 1858 are newspapers of general circulation published at MS Perm Street, City of Reading, County and
Slate aforesaid, and thai the printed notice or publication attached hereto Is exactly the »me as printed and publilhcd In the
regular editions and iuues of the uld READING EAGLE and READING TIMES on the following dates, vix.:

. A. D. 19-.UReading Eagle_ ^J&^jOii^^

Reading Tin,,,.. September..l3th—-2.Qth---27.th~- , A.
Affiant further deposes that he is duly authorized by the READING EAGLE COMPANY, a corporation, publisher

of said READING EAGLE and READING TIMES, newspapers of general circulation, to verify the foregoing statement
under omh, and affiant is not Interested in the subject mailer of the aforesaid notice or advertisement, and that all allega-
tion* in the foregoing statement) as to time, pUce and character of publication art true.

Copy of Notice or Publication

Ecwvroh-s nonet. -'. riui. »t
Aimu v.

et.
AMBUA • OUION ukft >
pn*oH.,,)»i. M urww !
bur. »trs>rc»»Jr, »MM,. ,
• UKsn/ (MtuMMur «n «• sfcwt «•
Uto ylff »m xnalxl to itw tain-
•ln«t. ill pmcm, ia«MM,la,,ltx »..
ui» ire, nomtxr.to nS* pwmtiit,
•m tbow done cUkM; I* tr*wn -on
»me; wi'J«m«. <HI»T. I* JUMTltn But

O>: M.Pl., 39 Wottli •«tttti
.

or > «» uurttt. I4*to
8iq,. IWrntr. XOftl.

day of.

My Commission expires:

Statement of Advertising

To READING EAGLE-TIMES, Dr.
For publishing the notice or publication attached

hereto on the above stated dates .................. $

Probating same ...................................... $

Total ......................................... )

«* «,.*
~JS.£j.. __

Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs
The READING EAGLE COMPANY, publisher of the READING

EAGLE and READING TIMES, newspapers of general circulation, hereby
acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid notice and publication costs and
certifies that the same have been duly paid.

READIMG")EAGLE COMPANY, a corporation.
By

LJ
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EXHIBIT "C"

COPY OF DOCKET ENTRIES

FILE NO. I! NAME OF ESTATE

6-73-962 1 AMELIA GIBSON, a/k/a AMELIA M. GIBSON
EXECUTOR. AOM'R, G'O'N on TRUSTEE

American Bank and Trust Co. of Pa.s Exr.
MONTH

AUR.

Aug.
Sept.
May
May
June

•

*. W. 4

DAY

28

28
4

16
16
5

YEAR

1973

1973
1973
1974
1974
1974

DESIGNATION

Dec'd.
8-14-73

ABSTRACT OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition filed for probate of Will and
Letters Test.

Renunciation filed
Will probated & Letters Testamentary grantee
Inventory & Valuations filed
RCC-33 filed
Inh. Tax appraisement filed (Line 5)

RESIDENCE

Reading

BOOK

Will

Inv.

Tax

NO.

132
98

21

PAOE

121

374

110

"'

i.-1'

? ;

I

Mli

iI
]•_ -
!

llltl

L



n And your petitioner. . will, etc.

AMERICAN BANK AND TRUST CO. OF PA.

t* _,__ 7._
Signature of Petitioner /

1
Sixth Street

Signature of Petitioner

Address

Reading, Pennsylvania 19601

Address

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF BERKS J ss:

James V. Elliott, Trust Administrator of

being duly ..... .5SSE5 ............ .. do.?..?..... depose and say that the facts set forth in the foregoing petition are true to the

best of ......... .....Mr.?.- ................. knowledge and belief.

J-L
Signature of Petitioner /

(Jamesp. Elliott, Trust Administrator
of Amferican Bank and Trust Co. of Pa.)

to Qnd subscribed before

me this -------- July 19 74

Notary Public

Kc.nlnc. Hfiki Ccunly. "•,
M) Uiuiitisiiun lipiiu S«sl. 7, 1974

111
il

. •• :, 1

1

O

L.



(10) The names and residences of creditors and all other persons as claimants, from whom the accountant has

received written notice and of whom the accountant has notice or knowledge, said creditors having received actual

notice of this audit, and the amount of their claims and whether or not such claims ore admitted to be correct, are

os follows:
Theo. C. Auman, Inc.
235-247 Penn Street
Reading, Pennsylvania

Reading School District
Eighth and Washington Streets
Reading, Pennsylvania

County of Berks
Court House
Reading, Pennsylvania

Claim for funeral bill of decedent in the
amount of $983.00 - admitted.

Claim for past due real estate taxes for the
premises 353 S. Sixth St., Reading, Pa., in
the amount of $692.66 plus interest and
penalties - admitted.

Claim for past due real estate taxes for the
premises 353 S. Sixth St., Reading, Pa., in
the amount of $290.78 plus interest and
penalties - admitted.

(11) The decedent was BS.fi ot the time of death a fiduciary in another estate.

there were no
(12) That/»l»8t«M4fital«lBj!SWE^

no
tributees anditffcdebts due decedent from distributees.

WHEREFORE, your petitioner ask§.... that distribution be awarded to the persons thereunto entitled and sug-

gest.§._ that the distributive shares of principal and income ore as follows (residuary shores being stated in propor-

tions, but not amounts): There is no balance available for distribution and your
petitioner asks that the account be confirmed absolutely.

J

l_



(8) The nomes and residences of oil legatees and the amounts and character of their legacies (noting such lega-

cies as hove been revoked, odeemed or lapsed), and the nature of their respective interests, are as follows:

(9) All of said parties in interest are

Nome and Residence

Ernest R. Gibson

603 Pine Street

Reading , Pennsylvania

,

.

Relationship

Husband

Interest

(There is no

balance avail-

able for dis-

tribution)

1

'

! ' '

Of Age
<Y«

or No)

Yes

Nome of Guardian or
Committee, if any, and
how appointed

o o
L



I
PETITION FOR ADJUDICATION

Filed

TESTATE

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS. BERKS COUNTY
ORPHAN'S COURT DIVISION

Estate of .....AMELIA..

Late of ..J-

-A.J1ZA File No. ~6r_73-.962.
Balmer, Mogel, Speidel & Roland, Esqs.

To the Honorable, the President Judge of said Court:

The petition of ___________ &§ !a . .SS.SB j§ .S . . !U ,_ .S . . . . . ! ________ ...... _____ ........ ........ ....... _ ....... represents that:

(1) The decedent died on ..... ....... M îL-M™ ............. , 1 9..7.-L, leaving to survive her*BW ....S. ...... xttfaqthusband

><it_ ....... ̂ .̂  _____ ....... _ ..... „ ......... „ ....... ........... ....... M ....... » .......... „ ....... „ ........ ....... .............. , whom he or she married on ........ ...... ............ ............ « ....... , 1 9.............

and the following children were born after the dote of the will, viz: ........ Sf.9S§, -------- ........ ............... . ................ ........ ........ .............

(2) b^her will, dated ............. »...̂ 2J!-M....i.5. ................ 1 9..£.7...., was duly probated In the office of the Register of

Wills of Berks County, Pennsylvania, on .September „ 4. ................... 19..Z.3...., and is recorded in Will Book Vol. ...J-.3JL.,

Page ..i.?..r. ..... , a copy of said will is hereunto attached, marked Exhibit "A";

(3) Letters ........... Testamentary. ...................................................... were issued on ........... September. ±_^ 197.3. to

(4) An inventory and valuations was filed on ......... MjMLM ............ „ ................ , 19.Z£...., amounting to $19.A.f...?.?..:..?.2

QQ ^7A
which inventory and valuations is recorded in Inventory Book, Vol ...... '." ......... , Page ....... ̂ ....™. A copy of said inven-

tory and valuations is hereunto attached, marked Exhibit "B";

has not
(5) The husbond^«»*Kof said decedent/filed his#HK election to take under/against the will. BBC

............ ......... „...„ ......... „ ........ .......... *• ............ ;

L

(6) There Is attached hereto a copy of the docket In sold estate, marked Exhibit "C";

(7) Notice of the granting of letters was published In ..... .1r.b.g....Ma .̂Bg...EagLle-Tiiinie8

on the following dotes _§ejtember_13 ,,....20.. and....27.1.,..19.Z3. .................. _ ....................... _ ........ ....... _

and In the "Dorks County Law Journal" on the following dates: .S..S.E.!f£̂ S.L.ll̂ ..l9....?.El...2.Z.f.....l.?.?.3..

os appears by proof of publication In conformity with the Act of Assembly hereto attached.

J
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: 09/1A/73

01/07/74

02/22/74

04/10/74

05/07/74
05/28/74

05/29/74

07/15/74

INCOME DISBURSEMENTS

Dunlop Insurance - Public liability insurance
premium on premises 353 S. Sixth Street,
Reading, Pennsylvania

City Treasurer of Reading - Water service
from 7/16/73 to 5/9/74 premises 353 S. Sixth
Street, Reading, Pennsylvania

George W. Billman and Company ~ Public liability
insurance premium on premises 353 S. Sixth Street,
Reading, Pennsylvania

J. M. Kase - Plate glass window premises
603 Pine Street, Reading, Pennsylvania

Reading Merchants Oil Company -
Repairs to heater

Reading School District - two tax certifications
Notary fee re: sale premises 353 S. Sixth Street,
Reading, Pennsylvania

George W. Billman and Company -
Public liability premium for two properties

American Bank and Trust Co. of Pa., -
5% Commission on $2,190.63

Metropolitan Edison Company - Electric service
from 6/7/73 to 4/8/74 on premises 353 S. Sixth
Street, Reading, Pennsylvania

U.G.I. Corporation - Gas service from 6/15/73 to
4/17/74 on premises 603 Pine Street,
Reading, Pennsylvania

Reading Merchants Oil Company - Fuel oil from
11/17/73 to 5/3/74 on premises 603 Pine Street,
Reading, Pennsylvania

TOTAL INCOME DISBURSEMENTS

35.00

81.56

2.00

276.32

7.00
1.00

1.00

12.00

109.53

48.85

88.21

786.53

$ 1.449.50

7/16/74 jh

AMERICAN BANK AND TRUST CO. OF PA.,
EXECUTOR

\ "jAMEiTv.' ELLIOTT " "Y
\l Trust Administrator I

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
:ss

COUNTY OF BERKS

JAMES V. ELLIOTT, Trust Administrator of American Bank and Trust Co.
of Pa., Executor, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the
Account as stated is true and correct and that the Grant of Letters and the

|| first complete advertisement thereof occurred more than six (6) months before
] the filing of the Account.

JAMES V. ELLI072
Sworn to and Subscribed

ti
before me this •?3 day

o f - - A.D. 1974

Notary Public
Reading, Berks County, Pennsylvania
My Commission Expires:



r
PRINCIPAL RECEIPTS

Inventory Filed
05/16/74 Per Copy of Inventory AttacheJ

h
TOTAL PRINCIPAL

|i 08/29/74i

I 09/14/73

09/20/73

09/21/73

P 09/25/73
I 01/07/74
j
! '
j j

j| 01/21/74

!
!! 02/21/74
i i
!j 04/09/74

i 05/15/74
I 05/16/74

l! 05/17/74

i 05/20/74
j

i! 05/28/74

07/15/74

$10.4951.22

L

PRINCIPAL DISBURSEMENTS

Register of Wills of Berks County,
Letters Testamentary, etc.

George W. Billaan and Company -
Fire insurance premium on premises
234 N. Ninth Street, Reading, Pennsylvania

Berks Title Insurance Company -
Present owner search

M. R. Yoch, N.P. - Affidavit to assignment of title
to 1960 Ford

Cost of appraisal of two parcels of rual estate
George W. Billman and Company -
Public liability insurance on premises
234 N. Ninth Street, Reading, Pennsylvania

Dunlop Insurance - Fire insurance and
extended coverage premium on premises
603-611 Pine Street, Reading, Pennsylvania

Register of Wills of Berks County -
One short certificate

To remove from the records premises 234 N. Ninth
Street, Reading, Pennsylvania sold at Sheriff's sale

Christine Burkhort. N. P. - Acknowledgment to deed
Balmer, Mogcl, Speldel and Roland, Esquires -
Reimbursement for Publishing Estate Notices

Register of Wills of Berks County -
Filing Inventory and Valuations

Christine Burkhart, N.P. - Affidavit to Inventory
and Valuations and RCC-33

American Bank and Trust Co. of Pa., -
Satisfy mortgage on sale of premises
353 S. Sixth Street, Reading, Pennsylvania

Ernest R. Gibson, Widower - An account of family
exemption

Ueserve for notary fees
Edwin H. Kershner, Esquire - Counsel fee
Register of Wills of Berks County -
Filing account

N.P. - Affidavit to account and petition
American Bank and Trust Co. of Pa.,-
Accountants Compensation

TOTAL PRINCIPAL DISBURSEMENTS

INCOME RECEIPTS

Rent
Premises 353 S. Sixth Street, Reading,
Pennsylvania -
Himmelrich from 9/8/73 to 6/8/74 at $115.00 per month

Premises 603 Pine Street, Reading,
Pennsylvania -
Morlando from 9/18/73 to 5/18/74 at $80. per month

Premises 611 Pine Street, Reading, -
Pennsylvania -
Rivera from 9/5/73 to 5/9/74 at $80.00 per month

Less: Rent paid to purchaser

TOTAL INCOME RECEIPTS

$ 1,035.00

640.00

650.64
2,325.64
135.01

$ 2.190.63

47.00

13.00

15.00

1.00
70.00

2.00

31.00

1.00

2,500.00
.75

45.50

3.00

2.00

7,472.82

47.28
2.00

450.00

35.00
2.00

500.00



#13053-00-3

IK Tilt COURT OF COWSOH PLEAS OF BERKS COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA

ORPHANS' COURT DIVISION

File No. 6-73-962

ESTATE OF AMELIA GIBSON, A/K/A
AMELIA M. GIBSON, DECEASED,
LATE OF THE CITY Or SHADING

FIRST AND FINAL ACCOUNT OF
AMERICAN BANK AND TRUST CO. OF PA.,

EXECUTOR

Audit List: September 197A, No. Will No. 132-121
Date of Death: August 14, 1973
Grant of Letters: September 4, 1973
First Complete Advertisement of Grant of Letters: September 13, 1973
Account Stated to: July 15, 1974

PAGELJM.

PRINCIPAL

Receipts
Less Disbursements
Principal Balance Remaining

INCOME

Receipts
Less Disbursements
Income Balance Remaining

COMBINED BALANCE REMAINING

SUMMARY tr INDEX

Pages

2
2

2
3

$ 10,499.22
11.240.35

$ (741.13)

$ 2,190.63
1.449.50

$ 741.13

£ 00.00

•-. .... A •••«:»sli

i,
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rtCty: Kilwln !!. Korshnop

REGISTER OF WILLS

BERKS COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
: ss

COUNTY OF BERKS

JAMES V. ELLIOTT, Trust Administrator of American Bank and Trust
Co. of Pa., Executor, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and
sf.ys that the items appearing in the following Inventory include all of the
d.\-adent'8 real estate In the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and all of the
decedent's personal assets wherever situate; that the valuation placed
opposite each item in said Inventory represents Its fair value as of the
date of the decedent's death; and, that decedent owned no real estate outside
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania except that which appears In a memorandum
at the end of this Inventory.

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this /££*>.
day of ^-tv\fu± • 1974

AMERICAN BANK AND TRUST CO. OF PA.,
EXECUTOR

(t, Aj
Notary Public

Reading, Berks County, Pennsylvania
My Commission Expires: J

\S V. ELLIOTT/
rust Administrator

INVENTORY of the assets of the Estate of Amelia Gibson, also known
as Amelia M. Gibson, Deceased, late of the City of Reading, Berks County.

R'»al Estate
1. Premises 353 South Sixth Street,

Reading, Pennsylvania Sale Price

Deed dated 12/21/50, Recorded in Deed Book
Volume 1067, Page 382

2. Premises 234 North Ninth Street
Reading, Pennsylvania

Deed dated 6/5/44, Recorded in Deed Book
Volume 906, Page 21

$ 7,500.00

2,500.00

Cash
3. American Bank and Trust Co. of 'a. -

Proceeds of Checking Accoui.v //364-020-5

J

VOL. PAG
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COMMONWEALTH —; PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OK BEHKS

In tli* of lh« !•»» Will «nd T«Um«nt of -~J^HELIiL,GIBSO.N»-

a/k/a AMELIA M. GIBSON.

PROOF BY SUBSCRIBING WITNESS

I. Daniel H. Huyett, 3rcL do _

I was

. say that

present and did see and hear the said Testatrix sign, seal, publish

and declare the same as and for her last Will and that at the

doing thereof she was of sound disposing mind, memory and understanding, to the

best nt my knowledge and belief.

Sworn and subscribed before me,

DcflBty Register

19 _

Deputy Uesistcr

OATH OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE
I, Hans F. Hass, Trust Administrator of

Bank and Trust Co. of Pa., Executor, do

will faithfully administer the assets of the estate according
tcan

Sworn and subscribed before me,

August, 28

Dofrtity Ueglstcr

., 19.

Deputy Register

DECREE
It is ordered and dec -eed that the foregoing document be probated as

the last Will of AMELIA GIBSON, a/k/a AMELIA M. GIBSON,

dated April 15. 1967

, and that Letters Tes tamentary be

granted to American Bank and Trust Co. of Pa., Executor named therein,

Daniel H» Huyett, 3rd, co-executor named in said Will., renounced
DATED:

September 4. 1973

U.

R. W. No. 8 I/10/06



r
COMMONWEALTH Of ^i>4NSYLVANIA 1

COUNTY OF BERKS j
SS

In tl;« probote of tho tail Will and Testament of AMELIA. GIBS.QN,

a/k/.a .AM.E.LIA .M,. GIBSON, , Deeeaiwl

PROOF OF UNAVAILABILITY OF WITNESS

mentioned last Will a

of the Testat because

itament,

... do say that

., subscribing witness to the above

not readily available to prove the signature

Sworn and subscribed before me

19 . . .

Deputy Register

PROOF BY NON-SUBCRIBING WITNESS

. . . . I. .Mrs-. Laurence.Spotts, do say that
I was . well acquainted with the Testat r.ix above named in her. . . lifetime,

familiar with her. signature, have frequently seen . . . her . ,. write. . . . her . . .

name as well as other matters, have carefully examined the foregoing signature and believe

it to be in . . her. . . own proper handwriting.

Sworn and subscribed before me,

? . . . 1973

Deputy Register

Sworn and subscribed before me

, 1 9 . . .

Deputy Register

PROOF OF SIGNATURE OF UNAVAILABLE WITNESS

do say that

we we?&NW_ell acquainted with

, subscribing witness to the

foregoing last Will a~ntktestament, have frequently seen write name

as well as other matters andnavcecarofully examined the foregoing signature and

believe to be in .awn proper handwriting.

Sworn and subscribed before me,

19 . . . .

Deputy Register

, 1 9 . . . .

Deputy Register

' ' • • : • '
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•h€tunmumofaltlj n
6«zks County

JntfcttwHrr of tfrlrtalmf. Amelia Gibson

To Thomas J. Esheluan. ,. EKJ.. Register for the Probate of Wills

and Granting Letters of Administration for the County of Berks, in the State of Pennsylvania ,,..!» .„..

Daniel H. Huyett, 3rd,

the undersigned, being the Co-Executor named under the ...Will of said decedent
dated April 15, 1967, „.,.....,.......,

HScaati&JncKlCBK do hereby renounce my right |0 have letters ..testamentary.

on said estate issued to,,. me _ ^ _. _

and do hereby request you to grant the same to. American .Bank and.Trust Co; .of .Pa.
^f til

...ray hand and coal this

day of , A. D., 19 73 .

Sealed and delivered in the
presence of

L L J



I , A M E L I A G I B S O N , of 603 Pine Street , Reading,

Berks County , P e n n s y l v a n i a , declare this to be my last Will

and revoke any W i l l p r ev ious ly made by me.

FIRST: I direct that all my just debts and funeral \s be pa id as soon as c o n v e n i e n t a f t e r my decease. ;

SECOND: All the residue of my estate, of whatever

n a t u r e or w h e r e s o e v e r s i t u a t e , 1 give to my h u s b a n d , E R N E S T

R. GIBSON.

T H I R D : I a p p o i n t my A t t o r n e y , D A N I E L H. H U Y E T T , i

3RD, E S Q U I R E , and A M E R I C A N BANK AND TRUST CO. OF PA.,
I

as my E x e c u t o r s . j

IN W I T N E S S W H E R E O F , I, the sa id A M E L I A GIBSON, ;

the Tes ta t r ix , have to th i s my last Will subscribed my name

and a f f i x e d my seal t h i s / *> *~ day of Oft̂ JJC, , 1967.

(SEAL)
A m e l i a Gibson '

Signed, sca led , pub l i shed and declared by the said i

T e s t a t r i x to be i c r l a s t W i l l in the p r e s e n c e of us , who at

her reques t and in her presence, and in the presence of
i

each o t h e r have h e r e u n t o s u b s c r i b e d our names as w i t n e s s e c : ',

_l

L
VOL /
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TO THOMAS J. ESHELMAN , ISO.

RECISTIR OF WILLS OF BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PETITION FOR PROBATE OF WILL AND LETTERS TESTAMENTARY

i» the Eitaic of AMELIA GIBSON a/k/a AMELIA M..GIBSON "... dec'ea.ed.

and
Petitioner*! American..Bank.X Trust...Co.. of Pa....
a!lege(s) that:

1. PetitionerOO is/WK twenty-one years of age or older and is/»Jt IheXmcotCOrExecutQC named
in Ihe will and codicil(s) of Amelia~.Gib&on.-a./-k/a.. Amelia.. .M. Gib aonpresented herewith and
dated .......... ApriJ,...X5.»....1.96.7. ............................................. which will and codicil(s) petilloner« believe(»)
to constitute decedent's last testamentary declaration. (If petitioner Is not primary appointee explain facts)
Daniel H. Huyett, 3rd, a co-executor named in said Will has renounced
his right to have letters testamentary issued to him.

2. Decedent died domiciled in ....... Pennsylvania .............................. with his last family or principal
residence »t 603 ..Pine .Stxee.t>...Re.adix»g>...Ber.ks...!C;oun.ty.,....P.eiu».8y.lyanta. ................ .

dry XKXdOKXKXXKHX County SUM

3. Decedent died on .A\»gUSt....l4.,...19.7.3> ________ at5j.3.7..I»M., in the ..... .C.l.ty .....................................
Of ......... Reading ............................ , coumy of ........... Be.rks ........... 8nd stale of .....Rermsylvania ...........
at Ihe age of ..... >>5 ...... years.

4. Decedent KXK'was not married and a child UStR'was not born to or adopted by decedent after exe-
cution of will (and where applicant is alleged spouse) nor was decedent divorced from applicant after
execution of will and at death.

5. Decedent owned al death:
(If domiciled in Pa.) Personal property wherever located of a total value of $....
(If nol domiciled in Pa.) Personal property located in Pennsylvania of a total value of $....
and personal property located in this couniy of a tolal value of $...•
Real cslalo in Pennsylvania of a total value of $....

..5QQ...O.D...

situated as follows Estimated Value

NO i 603 Pine..Street,....Reading,....Pennsylvania $ 10.,.Q.Q.Q.,.Q.O...
NO. 2.234 .Nor.th..9th...Strfifit.»...Reading>...Eennsy.lvania $ ....7.,.Q.Q.Q.,.QP...
No. ? »•
No. 4 $ .
No. 5 $ •

Therefore, petitioner!*) respectfully Xflpd]C/«pplies for probate of the will and codidl(s) presented here-
with and for letters testamentary thereon.

Name Address

of...Pa. 3.5.North.. Sixth. Street..
Reading, Pennsylvania

COUNTY OF BERKS, ss.

Tho undersigned being duly S.WQ.rn. according to law sayjs) that the staterrt^ntj set fort)
in Ihis petition are true to the best of his. knowledge and belief/

Bankx4j»d-"Tr5»tf Co. of Pa.
^\i sy^Z.— ^\l

Sworn...tQ, and^subscribcd Before
me,. ......

Edwin H. Kershner, Esq.
L Daic..Aug......28,.,..19.73....Aiiornoy..B.alme.r.,...MQgel,....S.p.ei.dfil...&. Roland

AddWM..5P...«.,.. 5t:h..Street.,..Reading, Pa.
Wi 1 J_ / 3? *̂
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